

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 000164 **Date** 20 May 2016

## Adult Care Homes/Services

## Request:

1. How many staff working in a) council-run adult care homes and b) council-run adult home care services have been suspended in the previous five financial years?

The information we can provide does not get classified into the areas requested. However we can provide information for employees within the Adult Care setting. Information is incomplete for the year 2016.

Please separate by financial year (I have provided a table, if helpful)

	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	Total
Number of staff in adult care setting who have been suspended	8	4	1	7	9	29
Total	8	4	1	7	9	29

2. How many staff working in a) council-run adult care homes and b) council-run adult home care services have been dismissed in the previous five financial years?

Please separate by financial year (I have provided a table, if helpful)

	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	Total
Number of staff in adult care setting who have been dismissed	1	0	0	2	0	3
Total	1	0	0	2	0	3

## [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

3. Please give a brief description of why staff were suspended and/or dismissed for the most recent financial year: 2015/16 (if allowed within the time limit) Within 2015 staff were suspended for various reasons, in general it was because of neglect of duties and failure to follow procedures.